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Bk St

FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

= — —
CO I 2% DESCRIPTION %f
1 [20014574 | LR TOP_COVER_FRONT 1
2 110027383 |Zezkas BOBBIN _WINDER_UNIT 1
3 |10011134 |44k ez as BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ASM 1
4 (20010036 |LJE% TOP_COVER_REAR 1
5 |10008776 |#24T M5 L=12 SCREW M5 L=12 9
6 [10011101 [#Z4T SM11/64” x40 L=11 SCREW SM11/64"x40 L=11 3
7 |10011143 |#24T SM9/64” X 40 L=7 SCREW SM9/64"x40 L=7 2
8 [10011149 |Za2ki7)7) THREAD CUTTER 1
9 10000090 |{35h L4 % RUBBER PLUG 4
10 |20014983 |750 kLA THREAD_TAKE_UP_LEVER_COVER 1
11 |10011143 |#B4T SM9/64” X 40 L=7 SCREW SM9/64"x40 L=7 2
12 (20010744 |2UsIF=diet STOP SWITCH ASM 1)
13 20010435 | 2uFIF Rz AR a1 STOP SWITCH PLATE 1
14 20010434 |&fSHF R EBTE: STOP SWITCH BOX 1
15 |10028708 |&fsIf% STOP SWITCH 1
16 |10009595 |24 M4 1=4.5 SCREW M4 L=4.5 3
17 |10003399 |#24T M4 L=8 SCREW M4 L=8 4
18 10009868 |24 M4 1=8 SCREW M4 L=8 2
19 20013334 |iBHi%E S5 3K LEFTWARD_COVER 1
20 (20008483 | FACE_COVER 1
21 [10008776 |WEAT M5 L=12 SCREW M5 L=12 2
22 10005468 |tk L i FACE PLATE 1
23 [10011099 |#%Jki%E RUBBER PLUG 2
24 10000563 [#24T M4 L=5 SCREW M4 L=5 2
25 (10011139 |TF#ky ARM THREAD GUIDE B 1
26 [10010668 [HZ4T SM11/64” x40 1=7.8 SCREW SM11/64"x40 L=7.8 1
27 (10011140 [WEFE SM9/64” X 40 NUT SM9/64"x40 1
28 (10011148 |rhzkéy ARM THREAD GUIDE M 1
29 (10041492 |k WASHER 1
30 10042899 |750%k%% 750_SHAPED_THREAD_GUIDE 1
31 10042994  |4h7SfrtEAR: OUTSIDE HEX BOLTS 1
32 [10009691 [HZ4T SM9/64” X40 L=10 SCREW SM9/64"x40 L=10 1
33 10008940 |£iZky ARM THREAD GUIDE R 1
34 110002511 |BkLkatd B 5 hrik PICK REEL SHIELD WINDOW STICKERS 1
35 [10027270 |#%JkiZ%E RUBBER PLUG 1
36 |10011200 | FidZRiR THREAD_GUIDE_PLATE B 1
37 [10011158 [#Z4T SM15/64” X 28 L=7 SCREW SM15/64"x28 L=7 2
38 (10011145 |BARR T2t THREAD_GUIDE_PLATE A 1
39 10008936 |HlkZ4zion il HEAD SAFETY SIGNS 1
40 10003049 [#24T M4 L=12 SCREW M4 L=12 6
41 |10038535 |iEfi4E)5E BACK_COVER 1
42 (20012671 | FFREFBRBTE: STOP SWITCH PLATE 1
43 (20012670 |JFoEEmiEELE STOP SWITCH BOX 1
44 |10037725 |JABhIFIE (4R STARTING SWITCH(GREEN) 1
45 10039125 |EAEFF -3 (A PRESS FOOT FRAME SWITCH(YELLO) 1
46 20013243  |$5AE B 2L AR WA INSTALL PLATE 1
47 (10001316 | #L3kFE AT 414 HEAD LIGHT PLATE 1
48 10038969  |[#13kFEHALT HEAD LIGHT 1
49 |10031715 {55 #684R SIGNAL SWITCH BOARD 1
50 (10024992 |H:pEiR SoA: SUPPORT PILLAR 4
51 [10009103 [#Z4T M4 L=16 SCREW M4 L=16 4
52 (10004041  |BH{NAT I SECURITY LABELS 1
53 (10041338 |ZkZuk WIRE SHELF BLOCK 1
54 10001943 [#Z4T M5 L=20 SCREW M5 L=50 1
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MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

FE | e . L
No. Part No. ZFR DESCRIPTION Qty
1 FHIHAL MAIN SHAFT SERVO MOTOR 1
2 110001943 AT M5 L=20 SCREW M5 L=20 4
3 10000260 P 5.2X9.8X1 WASHER 5.2x9.8x1 4
4 |10012615 Beh e (1) COUPLING (1) 1
5 [10011227 CH 2 AR s B COUPLING RUBBER 1
6 [10012613 e 28 (2) COUPLING (2) 1
7 110009187 24T M6 L=8 SCREW M6 L=8 6
8 (10025863 K 52047 BEARING 5204Z 1
9 [10014264 LN ES BEARING_BUSH 1
10 [10010678 JEET SM15/64” X 28 L=8 SCREW SM15/64"x28 L=8 6
11 [10006241 A FER W R R A UPPER SHAFT TENSION PULLEY ASM 1
12 [10003547 K 6022VVNR BEARING 6022VVNR 1
13 [10014362 LS ES BEARING_BUSH 1
14 [10003535 K 6004727 BEARING 600477 1
15 (10014280  |47&+WE BEARING_BUSH 1
16 [10040809 750 1% 750-MAIN SHAFT 1
17 [10009172 ask Lok BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL 1
18 [10011223 BEAT SM11/647X40 L=11.5 SCREW SM11/64"x40 L=11.5 2
19 (10027407 ik B GEAR_B 1
20 10011226 JE4T SM11/64” X 40 L=2.8 SCREW SM11/64"x40 L=2.8 4
21 110042095 AT R B BEARING_BUSH 1
22 110025882 A& 6004NR-2RS BOM BEARING 6004NR-2RS 1
23 110012607 ETFF A% COUNTER WEIGHT 1
24 110005020 JEET SM1/4” X 40 L=6 SCREW SM1/4"x40 L=6 2
25 110010082 JE4T SM9/32” X 28 L=16 SCREW SM9/32"x28 L=16 1
26 10010545 JE4£T SM9/32” X 28 L=15 SCREW SM9/32"x28 L=15 1
27 110011622 g 8X15%0.7 WASHER 8x15x0.7 1
30 10009109 24T M4 L=6 SCREW M4 L=6 )
31 (10011194 EHFFE R R SLIDE BLOCK 1
32 [10037240 R NEEDLE BAR SLIDER GROOVE 1
33 10010587 I ik RUBBER PLUG 1
34 (10039490 A e NEEDLE_BAR_METAL 1
10039491 A R ESS NEEDLE_BAR_METAL 1

35 110031678 =N NEEDLE_BAR_METAL_GREASE_COVER 1
36 (10038438 A IERAE NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING 1
37 110030286 B2ET SM9/64” X 40 L=6 SCREW SM9/64"x40 L=6 1
38 10040641 EHFF NEEDLE BAR 1
10040642 EFE NEEDLE BAR 1

39 110041770 AT SM1/8” X 44 L=4.5 SCREW SM1/8"x44 L=4.5 1
40 10027275 AR e NEEDLE_BAR_LOWER_METAL 1
41 110000237 LR T THREAD GUIDE 1
42 110038680 W& DPX5 10# NEEDLE DPx5 10# 1
43 110021312 HE A GEAR_A 1
44 110027277 e NEEDLE FEED SHAFT METAL 1
45 110011242 i SPRING 1
46 (10027278 FHeHh HANDWHEEL SHAFT 1
47 110006073 L SPRING PIN 1
48 110011603 Fhit HANDWHEEL 1
49 110011225 124T M6 HANDWHEEL SETSCREW M6 1
50 110014477 BEAT SM3/16” X 28 1.=8 SCREW SM3/16"x28 L=8 2

<HF-01>
28 110038440 HREGAT 20 1 THREAD_TAKE_UP_COMPL 1
<HF-02>
29 10042031 XUAT REBRZRAT 244 THREAD TAKE UP COMPL 1

-01/NEERR, —02 KHEkR .
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PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (1)

ol I a1 DESCRIPTION o
1 |10027282 Lot ECCENTRIC CAM 1
2 110009187 24T M6 L=8 SCREW M6 L=8 2
3 (10030861 EELE] RETAINING RING 2
4 10027336 HpE 28.5X 35X 1 WASHER 28.5x35x1 2
5 (10022863 B2%] M6X0.75 L=6 SCREW M6x0.75 L=6 1
6 10027280 R CRANK CONNECTING ROD 1
7 [10029000 TRET 7K NEEDLE BEARING 1)
8 110029001 AR NEEDLE BEARING 1
9 (10029002 TRETHl7K NEEDLE BEARING 1)
10 [10029003 TRET 7K NEEDLE BEARING (1)
11 10000642 T JE D 2 i A FORKED LINK 1
12 110009008 24T M6 L=16 SCREW M6 L=16 1
13 10009654 JFOR4E 6 E-RING 6 2
14 10027283 et CONNECTING SHAFT 1
15 |10027284 e BUSHING 2
16 |10027286 I %E RUBBER PLUG 2
17 10027285 AT AR R T AR 4 PRESSER WAVING SHAFT 1
18 10000479 JE AT R R AR ADJUSTING ARM 1
19 10011232 24T M6 L=6 SCREW M6 L=6 3
20 (10000632 IS8 ADJUSTING NUT 1
21 (10000480 g 6 WASHER 6 1
22 (10027288 FENF INTERMEDIATE PRESSURE LINK A 1
23 (10027287 PEAT SM15/64” X 28 SCREW SM15/64"x28 1
24 (10027289 W2ET M6 SCREW M6 1
25 (10027307 P 10.4X19X2 WASHER 10.4x19x2 1
26 (10027331 TSR PRESSURE VARIABLE PLATE ASM 1
27 110027308 A LOCATING SHAFT 1
28 [10027302 24T M6 SCREW M6 1
29 (10027301 JE TS B SLIDE BLOCK 1
30 [10009868 B24T M4 1=8 SCREW M4 L=8 2
31 [10027293 ST E AR SPRING LOCATING PLATE 1
32 [10027303 H2ET M6 SCREW M6 1
33 [10027300 JE I T S 5T INTERMEDIATE PRESSURE LINK B 1
34 |10012830 HpE 6.2X10.3X1.2 WASHER 6.2x10.3x1.2 1
35 [10027299 24T M6 SCREW M6 1
36 10027298 R A INTERMEDIATE PRESSURE LINK C 1
37 [10000482 EBENEAET HINGE SCREW 1
38 [10000483 1418 THRUST COLLAR 1
39 [10013590 BEET SM11/64” X 40 L=4 SCREW SM11/64"x40 L=4 )
40 (10027290 T AT FE AT INTERMEDIATE PRESSURE LINK D 1
41 (10000481 BEAT SM15/64” X 28 SCREW SM15/64"x28 1
42 (10000520 JUSLUBET SM11/64” X 40 L=4 SCREW SM11/64"x40 L=4 )
43 (10027291 JR R AR L POSITIONING LINK 1 1
44 110027292 R R T AR 2 POSITIONING LINK 2 1
45 (10027294 WA SPRING 1
46 (10034528 VR BT PRESS ADJUSTING SCREW 1
47 10000636 I R S AT PRESSER GUIDE BAR 1
48 (10000522 s R I PRESS ADJUSTING SPRING 1
49 110027305 HEATF 542 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET 1
50 (10027304 IR LINK CONNECTING PLATE 1
51 (10000380 B24AT SM11/64” X40 L=18 SCREW SM11/64"x40 L=18 1
52 10000387 BEAT SM9/64” X 40 1=13.5 SCREW SM9/64"x40 L=13.5 1
53 (10041862 FEATRE PRESSER BUSHING 1

10041863 AT & PRESSER BUSHING 1
54 [10041860 JEAT PRESSER BAR 1

10041861 JEAT PRESSER BAR 1
55 [10041867 JE INTERMEDIATE PRESSER 1
56 110000487 EiREiE FINGER GUARD 1
57 [10011680 HpE 4. 6X9.7X0.8 WASHER 4.6x9.7x0.8 1
58 [10010650 PEAT SM9/64” X 40 L=10.5 SCREW SM9/64"x40 L=10.5 1
59 110034529 1 I R PRESS ADJUSTING NUT 1
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PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (2)

Conl I 4R DESCRIPTION %ﬁf
1 Ak HL STEPPING MOTOR 1
2 (10009103 124T M4 L=16 SCREW M4 L=16 4
3 (10027319 AL MOTOR BRACKET 1
4 [10002028 B24T M6 1=20 SCREW M6 L=20 2
5 [10012014 BE4AT M5 L=4 SCREW M5 L=5 12
6 (10027317 A% COUPLING 2
7 110027318 T T AR AR R COUPLING RUBBER 1
8 (10027314 LRSS BUSHING 1
11 10027296 IS OIL FELT PAD 1
12110027297 kel OIL FELT PAD BRACKET 1
13 10027315 T IR T2 AT Gl PRESSER VARIABLE SHAFT 1
14 (10027316 W A GEAR A 1
15 10028805 %% B GEAR B 1
16 10027320 41 THRUST COLLAR 2
17 10027334 FMLAL 2% 2HL A SENSOR SLIT ASM 1
18 10007147 [ HE SRS A BEARING 1
19 10000212 i 8.5 WASHER 8.5 1
20 10027313 e BUSHING 9
21 10027312 it ECCENTRIC SHAFT 1
22 10011232 24T M6 1=6 SCREW M6 L=6 5
23 10027310 JE R T EFT PRESSER VARIABLE LINK 1
24 10027311 24T M6 SCREW M6 1
25 10030834 24T M6 SCREW M6 1
26 10010193 24T M4 SCREW M4 1
27 110027309 M OIL FELT PAD 1
28 10003582 Hh& F6087Z7 BEARING F608zZ 2
30 [10027321 JEJE Y LIFTING CAM 1
31 [10011232 124T M6 L=6 SCREW M6 L=6 2
32 10027322 R IR T IR 3 il PRESSER LIFT SHAFT 1
33 10009654 ERIPLE 6 E-RING 6 1
34 110027323 8RB A1 R SPRING LOCATING PLATE 1
35 (10000355 124T M6 1=8 SCREW M6 L=8 1
36 (10027326 i SPRING 1
37 (10003657 I A Sl 7 CAM FOLLOWER 1
38 (10027325 IR Zh LIFTING LINK 1
39 110027324 LRSS BUSHING 1
40 10000434 P 11.2X16.3X1 WASHER 11.2x16.3x1 1
41 10027364 SE 5L il LOCATING SHAFT 1
42 110001239 HAEWRET M4 1.=6 SCREW M4 L=6 2
43 10027335 R A R 8 22 B i SENSOR INSTALLING BASE 1
44 110032404 liF% SENSOR 1
45 10000984 HAIEAT M3 L=8 SCREW M3 L=8 1
46 10027328 ] WASHER 1
47 110007241 HE S EREhR A B 8. 3X 16X 1 WASHER 8.3x16x1 2
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{f AUXILIARY PRESSER MECHANISM&MARKER PEN COMPONENT

Fonl I 4R DESCRIPTION %ﬁf
1 10042026 | % Bh T B AUXILIARY PRESSER FOOT 1
2 10039274 |4 B i A 2R CONNECTION PLATE 1
3 10002954 |#4pE 4 WASHER 4 9
4 10002991 | ¥R 4 SPRING WASHER 4 9
5 10000863 |#24] M4 1=12 SCREW M4 L=12 9
6 10039466 |4 1 & S T CYLINDER 1
7 10039275 |4 B IS HAR CYLINDER PLATE 1
8 10007681 |55k TIE-IN 9
9 10012318 |#H 5 WASHER 5 10
10 | 10005537 |34 5 SPRING WASHER 5 10
11 | 10003164 |#24T M5 L=16 SCREW M5 L=16 10
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TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

Conl I 4R DESCRIPTION %ﬁf
1 |10010678 BEAT SM15/64” X 28 SCREW SM15/64"x28 1
2 (10049375 SRR KR THREAD TENSION ELECTROMAGNET 1
3 [10037581 e g 4T SCREW 1
4 (10039203 i SPRING 1
5 [10049376 B LOCK PLATE 1
6 (10010399 W2ET SCREW 2
7 (10005489 SURS7)4 THREAD TENSION DISK 2
8 (10004625 N THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 1
9 (10004598 e 2% 3 i TENSION NUT 1
10 10004633 Je L Bk ROTATING STOPPER 1
11 10004783 e LR R THREAD TENSION NUT 1
12 120013839 Je Lk A THREAD_TENSION_2_ASM 1
13 |10000541 e 2k ARl £k 4% THREAD GUIDE 1
14 10004666 H24AT SM15/64” X 28 SCREW SM15/64"x28 1
15 10004393 Je 2R THREAD_TENSION_DISK 2
16 |10004669 P SPRING 1
17 |10004664 BEEE SM1/4” X 40 SCREW SM1/4"x40 1
18 10011493 e £ 4A THREAD_TENSION_1_ASM 1
19 10000741 TBIR T N4y GUIDE_PLATE 1
20 20005462 T 283 A ) 2 44 THB_SENSOR_CABLE_ASM 1
21 10000752 FRIR A% Fr BUSHING 1
22 10009691 H2AT SM9/64” X 40 L=10 SCREW SM9/64"x40 L=10 1
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WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

Conl I 4R DESCRIPTION %‘ﬁf
1 10027354 TRLR Wk UL WIPER ASM 1
2 [10027353 Ph 2k rE L S AR WIPER_BASE_ASM (D
3 [10010649 418 E-RING (D
4 [10005730 T 28 IR WIPER_DRIVING_SHAFT_ASM (D
5 (10005738 BEAT SM9/64” X 40 SCREW SM9/64"x40 (D
6 (10005735 B2 EE SM11/64” X 40 NUT SM11/64"x40 (D
7 [10005770 i SPRING (D
8 (10005767 LHESS WIPER_HINGE_SCREW_COLLAR D)
9 [10005728 REAEBIIR WIPER_LINK_B (D
10 |10005726 BEAT SM11/647 X 40 SCREW SM11/64"x40 D
11 |10005766 B2 R SM9/64” X 40 NUT SM9/64"x40 D
12 |10027351 PR HIAT WIPER_LINK_A (D
13 10024749 418 RING (D
14 10003017 HhE 3 WASHER 3 (D
15 10003036 12T M3 1=6 SCREW M3 L=6 (4)
16 |10005724 hekdsia WIPER COVER (D
17 |10005736 TR 2k r ik WIPER_SOLENOID (D
18 [10005739 BRICG 7 # WIPER RUBBER A (1
19 [10012488 R WIPER RUBBER B (D
20 10005769 AL WIPER LINK COLLAR (D
21 10005719 4 WIPER_SOLENOID_SHAFT (D
22 110005731 7852 T PAS SWITCH (D
23 110003082 PREEE 3 WASHER 3 (3)
24 110005732 TR Bk ELECTRIC WIRE (D
25 10011680 P 4.6X9.7X0. 8 WASHER 4.6x9.7x0.8 1
26 |10009868 B24T M4 1=8 SCREW M4 L=8 1
27 110048901 75037 $84T 750 SUPPORT NAIL 1
28 110000017 T 2 SR A SCREW 1
29 10001036 P 4. 7TXT7.4X0.8 WASHER 4.7x7.4x0.8 1
30 (10010668 BEAT SM11/64” X 40 1L=7.8 SCREW SM11/64"x40 L=7.8 3
31 (10000013 VB R b WIPER_SHAFT_SUPPORT_BRACKET 1
32 10000014 PhAT I WIPER_SHAFT_CAP 1
33 (10000563 14T M4 1=5 SCREW M4 L=5 1
34 (10010071 I2ET SM9/64” X 40 L=6 SCREW SM9/64"x40 L=6 1
35 (10000015 HREAT WIPER 1
36 10002454 e e A L 2-POLE NYLON PLUG 1
37 10002459 AL PIN CONTACT 2
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LOWER SHAFT TRIM THREAD COMPONENTS

CO I 4 DESCRIPTION %‘j
1 10037786 | _L-4h[FG 4y TIMING BELT 1
10037787 | _EAhFB T TIMING BELT
10037788 | E#h[FIBH; TIMING BELT
2 10012535 | F S FES AR LOWER SPROCKET 1
3 10009187  [#B4T M6 L=8 SCREW M6 L=8 2
4 10025881 |#fi& 6204NR-2RS BEARING 6204NR-2RS 1
5 10029408 |#h7& 6022RZ-BOM BEARING 6022RZ-BOM 1
6 10040825 | 4hAATE BEARING SUPPORT 1
7 10010678 [#24] SM15/64” X 28 SCREW SM15/64"x28 6
8 10040804 | 750 %64 750-SHAFT 1
9 10037694  |fliA&ATE BEARING SUPPORT 2
10 10025882  |#i#& 6004NR-2RS_BOM BEARING 6004NR-2RS_BOM 1
11 10012538 |t OIL SEAL 1
12 10023911 | Usde At DRIVE GEAR 1
13 10012533 |t OIL SEAL 1
14 10037722 |4 6904ZZNR BEARING 6904ZZNR 1
15 10012554 |ik%e DRIVE GEAR 1
16 10008862 |#24] SM1/4” X 40 SCREW SM1/4"x40 2
17 10012678 |h%& HOOK SHAFT REAR METAL 1
18 10012423 |y OIL SEAL 1
19 20000175 |l 4 1E BEARING 1
20 10013590 |#24] SM11/64” X 40 SCREW SM11/64"x40 2
23 10010063 | OIL WICK 1
24 10010064 [#2%] SM3/16” X 32 SCREW SM3/16"x32 1
25 10010736  |BYZE M5 THREAD TRIMMER CAM 1
26 10023739 [BYZR ™45 THREAD TRIMMER CAM WASHER 2
27 10013465 [#24T SM1/4” X 40 SCREW SM1/4"x40 2
34 10011588  |#24] SM11/64” X 40 SCREW SM11/64"x40 2
35 10013026 | JJZEJEAR KNIFE HOLDER 1
36 10009626 |#24] M3 L=4. 35 SCREW M3 L=4.35 3
43 10007681 | <&k HOSE ELBOW 2
44 10037705 |BYZRSEL AIR CYLINDER 1
45 10009520 [#24] M5 L=25 SCREW M5 L=25 2
46 10037640 | BYZR S HlHEk CYLINDER KNUCKLE 1
47 10011650 |#4E 8.2X 15X 2 WASHER 8.2x15x28.2 1
48 10014460 |#JE 8.2 WASHER 8.2 1
49 10009654 |#4/E 6 E-RING 6 1
50 10039207 | 128 ™ %6 A 4H 14 TRIMMING CAM CRANK ASM 1
51 10008862 [#B4T SM1/4” X 40 SCREW SM1/4"x40 1
52 10011697 | J17I5K 54 TRIMMING SHAFT 1
53 10008812  |gat SPRING 1
54 10014196 |13 it 75 SPRING COVER 1
55 10013008 |#E 8.2 WASHER 8.2 1
56 10014462 |4 BUSHING 1
57 10011578 [W2£E SM11/64” X 40 SCREW SM11/64"x40 1
58 10013044 | JIHHIERT KNIFE SHAFT CONNECTING BAR 1
59 10011514 [#2R} SM11/64” X 40 SCREW SM11/64"x40 2
60 10013007 | 17)£& 3K 30 Hh A4 TRIMMING CRANK SHAFT 1
63 10013024 |H#h%& BUSHING 1
64 10013013 | DIZRBRE) HiA TRIMMING CRANK 1
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LOWER SHAFT TRIM THREAD COMPONENTS

CO I 4 DESCRIPTION %Zj
65 10013010 V)£ 5K =) i 13 B Crank Block 1
66 10009818  |#24] SM3/16” X 32 SCREW SM3/16"x32 1
67 10028226 |a% SPRING 1
68 10000863 |#24] M4 L=12 SCREW M4 L=12 2
69 10038523 | BYLRHr FE R FIXED PLATE 1
72 10013154 |#[& 9X4.5X0.8 WASHER 9x4.5x0.8 1
73 10014474 [#24T SM11/64” X 40 SCREW SM11/64"x40 1
76 10041944 |5 JIEM FICED KNIFE PLATE 1
77 10009601  [H24T SM9/64” X 40 SCREW SM9/64"x40
80 10010066 |#24] SM11/64” X 40 SCREW SM11/64"x40 1

<HF-01>
21 10037697 | Fh HOOK SHAFT 1
28 20002975 |fhEHM: HOOK SHAFT METAL COMPL 1
30 10013045 |zh7)%e ROUND KNIFE BRACKET 1
32 10041339 |BhJI_/NIERR ROUND KNIFE 1
37 10038530  |Jight SHUTTLE 1
39 10025484  [#R4% BOBBIN 1

41 10006924 |#r3= BOBBIN CASE 1
61 10013027 |#hE BUSHING 1
70 10011584 |4y#kse DISPART THREAD SHUTTLE 1
74 10032692 |5 T FIXED KNIFE 1
78 10012530 |fEtR sEhiit BOBBIN CASE HOLDER 1

<HTF-02>

22 10040498 | T HOOK SHAFT 1
29 20014896 |#HiELH 1 HOOK SHAFT METAL COMPL 1
31 10040497 |Eh 1% ROUND KNIFE BRACKET 1
33 10026782 |#h7] ROUND KNIFE 1
38 10041772 | etk SHUTTLE 1
40 10039875  [#aith BOBBIN 1
42 10039877 |#5% BOBBIN CASE 1
62 10040501 |4hE BUSHING 1
71 10026784 |4>£: 3% DISPART THREAD SHUTTLE 1
75 10011421 [E7] FIXED KNIFE 1
79 10041949 | et & 74 BOBBIN CASE HOLDER 1

10041950 |fiEhk e histy BOBBIN CASE HOLDER
10041951 | WEtR e 4 BOBBIN CASE HOLDER

~01/NFERR, —02 KHEMR -
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LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

GOl I 4 DESCRIPTION %tf
1 10009195 [42%] M4 1=7.8 SCREW M4 L=7.8 6
2 10037679 | NECHA TSGR TANK COVER PLATE 1
3 10038525 | HC4H AR 24 COVER MAT 1
4 10011509 |#24%] SM3/32” X 56 L=1.8 SCREW SM3/32"x56 L=1.8 2
5 10041780 |i@#E4=/NEFAR 2.0 SMALL NEEDLE PLATE 2.0 1
6 10037841 |“FAHLEEAE M4 1=8 SCREW M4 L=8 48
7 10037665 | FIEEMR SQUARE NEEDLE PLATE 1
8 20004355 |V & HAF OIL WINDOW ASSEMBLY 1
9 10012609 |#3E PLUNGER 1
10 10014386 |41 2£%% PLUNGER SPRING 1
11 10014461 |0JEHE 6.5X2 O TYPE RING 6.5%x2 1
12 10013025 [#24T SM1/16” X 24 SCREW SM1/16"x24 1
13 10008779  |JhE 3k CONNECTOR 3
14 10007796 [JHE d4X &6 OIL TUBE @4x@6 600
15 10007800 | &3X &5 OIL TUBE ¢3x¢5 1680
16 10042039 |HELEEIR 2KW03-08 SOLENOID VALVE 2KW03-08 1
17 10003733 |43k APC6-02 TUBE APC6-02 2
18 10048780 |y 3k CONNECTOR 1
19 10039206  |+43HAR BLOCK OIL BOARD 2
20 10001239  [#24T4H M4 M4 1=8 SCREW M4 L=8 4
21 10005041  [N7S AR LI M4 1L=10 BOLT M4 L=10 4
22 10011683 | A% i SEAT 2
23 10037680 |3 @A OIL COVER PLATE 1
24 10011681  [Jh#F OIL CUP 2
25 10048825  |JHAHHIR TANK PLATE 1
26 10005291 |/ 4LLE SMALL TANKS PLATE 1
27 10007096 |M24T M5 L=10 SCREW M5 L=10 2
28 10002028 |MZ4T M6 1=20 SCREW M6 L=20 1
29 10048826  |Jh AL kR OIL LEVEL LABELS 1
30 10006400 |#FH 12.2X20X1 WASHER 12.2x20x1 8
31 10040930 [42%] M12 1=40 SCREW M12 L=40 8
32 10003004 [4Z4]T M8 1=65 SCREW M8 L=65 6
33 10002986 |FHEEEE 8 SPRING WASHER 8 6
34 10009272 |FH 9X24X3 WASHER 9x24x3 6
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X=YiERL AR (1)

FEEDING COMPONENTS(1)

Conl I 4 DESCRIPTION %tf
1 10003142  |WRET M8 L=25 SCREW M8 L=25 14
2 10040150 | Y7k B4R Y-PLATE 4
3 10012777  |%h7& 690177 BEARING 690177 12
4 10037642 |4 PIN 6
5 10009520  |BRET M5 L=25 SCREW M5 L=25 8
6 10037637  [HKESHE 2 SEAT 2 4
7 10003032  |#2H: M6 NUT M6 4
8 10003158  [#24T M6 L=25 SCREW M6 L=25 4
9 10002028  |#24T M6 L=20 SCREW M6 L=20 8
10 10037663 |k 5% s SEAT 4
11 10040797 | 750X [\ [F] 2B H 56 750-X-DRIVEN SPROCKET 2
12 10040835  |750H &K [R5 750-TIMING BELT 2
13 10004949  [#24T M5 L=8 SCREW M5 L=8 12
14 10037650  |XIAl[FI2B 46 X-DRIVEN SPROCKET 1
15 10009787  |%h7& 6202ZZNR BEARING 6202ZZNR 12
16 10040802 | 750Y [ %6 iz 750-Y-DRIVEN BRACKET 2
17 10040800 | 750 B 750-Y-DRIVEN SHAFT 2
18 10004949  |424T M5 L=8 SCREW M5 L=8 8
19 10037661 |k} SC 4% pE BRACKETS 2
20 10007432 [424T M10 1L=30 SCREW M10 L=30 23
21 10001239  [MR4TZH4F SCREW 7
22 10037682 | Y[RIf& R A MR Y-SENSOR SLIT 1
23 10040801 | 750Y A 5 ] % 750-Y-GUIDE SHAFT 4
24 10040496 | 7E % DRIVE SPLINE SHAFT 2
25 10037686 | Y[k & /BB iR Y-SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE 1
26 10037655  |X[Al[E 54 X-TIMING BELT 1
27 10037635 | X[ Btk % X-DRIVEN GEAR 1
28 10011232  |424T M6 L=6 SCREW M6 L=6 6
29 10037636 | EBhikFe DRIVE_GEAR 2
30 10037659 | XA HLALJRE X MOTOR SEAT 1
31 10040799 | 750Y [ 4% 5h4H 750-Y-GUIDE SHAFT 1
32 10037685 | X[mjf% JEkas i X-SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE 1
33 10037660 |V FELALJEE Y MOTOR SEAT 1
34 10037634  |YI MBhIGES Y-DRIVEN GEAR 1
35 10002028  |#24T M6 L=20 SCREW M6 L=20 8
36 10000713 |Vl HEALAL B A Y-SENSOR SLIT 1
37 X/ Y5 3t AL XIY STEP MOTER 2
38 e SENSOR 2
39 10000109  |# A 6.6X10.7X1 WASHER 6.6x10.7x1 8
40 10040798  |750Y[A [R5 546 750-Y-DRIVEN SPROCKET 2
41 10039351 | Y[ [ 35 A e 4 el Y-DRIVEN SPROCKET THRUST COLLAR 2
42 10005477  |$4E THRUST COLLAR 2
43 10005258  |#24T M6X0.75 L=5 SCREW M6x0.75 L=5 4
44 10039349  [XA] A 6B X-DRIVEN SPROCKET B 2
45 10000863  [HZ4T M4 L=12 SCREW M4 L=12 4
46 10002991  |FaZEHIE 4 SPRING WASHER 4 4
47 10013297  |#4F 4. 7X11X1 WASHER 4.7x11x1 4
48 10012162  [MZ4T M5 L=5 SCREW M5 L=5 4
49 10037638 | BKEHR PLATE 2
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X-VIERHRAE (2)

FEEDING COMPONENTS(2)

= - b L
Focl IS 8 DESCRIPTION %ﬁf
1 10040818 | 7501 £kl 7K Jo /7 750-BEARING SEAT LEFT 1
2 10002233 [W24T M5 1L=25 SCREW M5 L=25 4
3 10012162  |#24] M5 L=5 SCREW M5 L=5 2
4 10037649 |[FIZB T AR TIMING BELT PLATE 2
5 10000381  [#24T M4 L=20 SCREW M4 L=20 4
6 10003647  |fh#& SDM10UU BEARING SDM10UU 2
7 10037701 | [FF GUIDE BAR 2
8 10001250 | AR EI Bk CYLINDER KNUCKLE 2
9 10040795  |/<fiL CYLINDER 2
10 10007681 | &k CONTACT 4
11 10037690 |4l S g BRACKETS 2
12 10000863  [WZ4T M4 1L=12 SCREW M4 L=12 8
13 10037841  |*FALEREAE M4 L=8 SCREW M4 L=8 8
14 10042119 |7507F e SEARAE 750-COVER PLATE LEFT 1
15 10042113  |750%E 2B 750-BRACKETS B 2
16 10009520  [WZ4T M5 1=25 SCREW M5 L=25 2
17 10002856  [M24T M4 1=4 SCREW M4 L=4 4
18 10037638 [ik'EA4R PLATE 2
19 10012777 | 690177 BEARING 690177 4
20 10037642 |44 PIN 2
21 10003142  [#24T M8 L=25 SCREW M8 L=25 2
22 10026126  |fh& F688ZZ BEARING F6882Z 4
23 10037678 |IERLFBECHRE 1.5 GASKET 1.5 4
24 10037653 |X[) Rl H556C X-DRIVEN SPROCKET C 2
25 10012014  [#24T M5 L=4 SCREW M5 L=4 8
26 10037652  |X[) [l #5568 X-DRIVEN SPROCKET B 2
27 10037656 |X[a [A] 25 1HiB X-TIMING BELT B 2
28 10037639  |iEfefE: JOINT PIN 6
29 10042112 |750%E JFEA 750-BRACKETS A 2
30 10027380 (X7 M sh%h X-DRIVEN 2
31 10008260  |WZ4T M5 1.=50 SCREW M5 L=50 6
32 10037718  |fh& 6807ZZNR BEARING 6807ZZNR 4
33 10037695 |4 & BUSHING 4
34 10037651  |X[Al A2 A fEA X-DRIVEN SPROCKET A 2
35 10037720 |EZHA& LM16LUU BEARING LM16LUU 4
36 10002856  [WZ4T M4 1L=4 SCREW M4 L=4 4
37 10042117  |750i% 8} 750-BRACKETS 1
38 10009187  |WZ4T M6 1=8 SCREW M6 L=8 2
39 10002856  [WZ4T M4 1=4 SCREW M4 L=4 3
40 10010804 |#E 8.2X16X2.5 GASKET 8.2x16x2.5 4
41 10003582 |7k F608ZZ BEARING F608ZZ 8
42 10037712 |FEAMEE PRESS PULLEY 4
43 10042067 | AL FE PRESS PULLEY SHAFT 4
44 10009654  |#4E 6 WASHER 6 4
45 10037709 | FE S5 JRE BRACKETS 1
46 10002934  [WZ4T M4 1=12 SCREW M4 L=12 2
47 10037647 | HN4AT4H PIN 3
48 10037723 |PZEREH K 68277 BEARING 68277 3
49 10042118  |750°5 % 25 WA 750-COVER PLATE RIGHT 1
50 10040817  |7507F £k fh & s A5 750-BEARING SEAT RIGHT 1
51 10002991  |FREEE|E 4 SPRING WASHER 4 2
52 10003248  |#41E 3 WASHER 3 4
53 10000413 |%E644 5X15.5 CYLINDER PIN 5x15.5 2
54 10042068  [[ERIFHL PRESS PULLEY GUIDE 3
55 10012318 |34 5 WASHER 5 6
56 10005537  |FASEEIE 5 SPRING WASHER 5 6
57 10012043 |424T M5 1=14 SCREW M5 L=14 6
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KB PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS

pEl s 75 DESCRIPTION %‘ﬁf
1 10037929 | DY FLR: [ 41 4 PORT SOLENOID VALVE GROUP 1
2 10007696 | HRRE IR 5 PORT SOLENOID VALVE 4
3 10023253  |MRE##EEK d4XRL/8 HALF UNION ®4xR1/8 7
4 10035678 | H fi ] Jec JE SOLENOID VALVE BASE 1
5 10031291 |3k PLUG 3
6 10031292  |ABYFE = MUFFLER 2
7 10003724 | thRad =l E A L HALF UNION 1
8 10005322  |H84T M5 L=10 SCREW M5 L=10 8
9 10031324 | IR & SEAR BASE INSTALLING PLATE 1
10 10002180  |H84T M4 1.=30 SCREW M4 L=30 4
11 10007701 |HRfadzk Y-QUICK COUPLING 4
12 10008150 | <4 TUBE
13 10003733 |MRE##EEKL d6XRL/4 HALF UNION ®6xR1/4 1
14 10003883 | Mt iIE4T SCREW 6
15 10007620 |7 & SR 13K AIR PRESSURE SWITCH 1
16 10001107  |[EEMHR BASE INSTALLING PLATE 3
17 10007604 |3 8 98 s ] FILTER REGULATOR 1
18 10007534 | TR HAND SLIDE VALVE 1
19 10003458  |i@idtS BBk @10 HALF UNION ®10xR1/4 1
20 10024399 |43k PLUG ®10xR1/4 1
21 10008119 |A%& TUBE
22 10023253 |k d4XRL/8 HALF UNION ®4xR1/8 6
23 10002884 |V JE & REDUCING VALVE 2
24 10037646  |PRAZEY LIMIT PIN 1
25 10009195  |#24T M4 L=7.8 SCREW M4 L=7.8 2
26 10037689 | HL 23R CYLINDER COVER 1
27 10008323 | [ MhB4T SCREW 2
28 10037702  |JERVSEL CYLINDER 1
29 10007681 | <& #k CONNECT 9
30 10037644 |4 B 5 A LA PIN 1
31 10003049  [MZET M4 L=12 SCREW M4 L=12 2
32 10040823  |SHL 23R CYLINDER COVER 1
33 10037703 |4 Bh < T CYLINDER 1
34 10040796 | FzhiE MANUAL VALVE 1
35 10002148 | S I 2e 25084 M3 1L=10 SCREW M4 L=10 2
36 10003724 |Peddi=NE M Lm0 HALF UNION 1
37 10001548 |V 4% MUFFLER 2
38 10040824 | F-3h MR BASE INSTALLING PLATE 1
39 10026825 |+ 1 ] S ACHRET SCREW 4
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KEE G T

BIG SEWING BED COMPONENTS

pEl s e DESCRIPTION %‘ﬁf
1 10040813 |750 & #REC 750-TABBLE LABLE C 1
2 10040805  |750/E M | 24K 750-COVER PLATE 1
3 10040811  |750 & HR A 750-TABBLE LABLE A 1
4 10040807  |750874k | E4R COVER PLATE 1
5 10042136  |/NEHRMEA SMALL TABBLE LABLE A 1
6 10042143  [/NEHRIEB SMALL TABBLE LABLE B 1
7 10042137 /NG HRIEC SMALL TABBLE LABLE C 1
8 10040814  |750 & HRIED 750-TABBLE LABLE D 1
9 10042140  |750Y [ ML AR 750 Y MOTOR COVER 1
10 10041979 MR w44 BOBBIN COVER PLATE 1
11 10040655 |WRET M4 L=5.5 SCREW M4 L=5.5 38
12 10037842 | NEEANAIRET SCREW 84
13 10041875  |WR4T M4 1=3 SCREW M4 L=3 48
14 10041955 | A 5X 15X 1 GASKET 5x15x1 2
15 10041954 |k PAD BIACK 2
16 10001096  |Hhkk MAGNET 2
17 10042133 [/NE RS TABLE PAD 4
18 10042132 | Al F4HR bk FRONT BEZEL PAD 4
19 10042138 | K#% LONG STRIP PAD 4
20 10042141 | JE#4HR #ah AFTER BEZEL PAD 4
21 10041491 |750iF #4K 750 SLIDING BOARD 2
22 10042089 |V IR SLIDING BOARD 2
23 10042135  |/NEHRISR SMALL TABLE BAFFLE 2
24 10042134 | K ERATHYIR TABLE FRONT BAFFLE 2
25 10042139  |SZHr4 SUPPORT BAR 4
26 10042142 | KEWRGTIIR TABLE AFTER BAFFLE 2
27 10040815 |750/N &R 750 SMALL TABLE 1
28 10040810  |750& 4K 750 TABLE 1
29 10041494  |750/5 $4H% 750 AFTER BAFFLE 1
30 10041493 | 750{M+4 4R 750 SIDE BAFFLE 2
31 10041876 |WE4T M5 1=12 SCREW M5 L=12 29
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HLAEERF

MACHINE STAND COMPONENTS

GOl I 4 DESCRIPTION %tf
1 10037152 |F4NZE 1 CHANNEL STEEL COMPONENTS 4
2 10002852 [#24] M6 L=16 SCREW M6 L=16 8
3 10040816  |750 ¢ ¥ 4F 750-SUPPORT BAR 8
4 10012605 |(M10%2 &} NUT M=10 16
5 10003087  |10%4 [ WASHER 10 8
6 10037140 | Fi4H5-300-2 CHANNEL STEEL 5-300-2 4
7 10003000 |10%pg WASHER 10 8
8 10037191  |frFERR FOOT CONNECTING MEMBER 8
9 10040793  [#24T M6 L=40 SCREW M6 L=40 8
10 10022739 |8 6.5X20X2 WASHER 6.5x20x2 8
11 10037155 |0 s $hg STAND PLATE 4
12 10037150  [W&4F SCREW 6
13 10002985 |42 H} M16 NUT M=16 12
14 10037156 |1 E FOOTSTAND 6
15 10039825 |KRE RUBBER SLEEVE 6
16 10001862  [#24T M8 L=30 SCREW M8 L=30 16
17 10047424 |p%e CASTERS 4
18 10041978 |k E A i STAND PLATE 2
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B AR A

ACCESSORIES COMPONENTS

Conl I 4R DESCRIPTION %ﬁf
1 10009685 | N/SAIRTF 3 HEXAGONAL WRENCH 3 1
2 10009687  |N/NHIRT 4 HEXAGONAL WRENCH 4 1
3 10009689  |N/NAHITF 5 HEXAGONAL WRENCH 5 1
4 10003369  [RikF 8X10 WRENCH 8x10 1
5 10003368 | F4RTF 9Xx11 WRENCH 9x11 1
6 10005356 | OLI CAN 1
7 LA INSTRUCTION MANUAL 1
8 10041947 | Z44-TF1 PARTS BOOK 1
9 20009052 | AR G0k g IS OIL BOX 1
10 10004247 |84 TWEEZERS 1
11 10011143 |484T SM9/64” X 40 L=7 SCREW SM9/64"x40 L=7 1
12 10000396  |fEiEs FELT 1
13 10000398 |EEiHiHR THREAD GUIDE 1
14 10003361  |yEHT#3 INJECTOR 1
15 10007800 | &3X &5 TUBE ¢3x¢5 60
16 10010994 | K22 7] SCREW DRIVER LARGE 1
17 10010995 |rhig22 7] SCREW DRIVER MIDDLE 1
18 10013185 |/Nig22 7] SCREW DRIVER SMALL 1

<HT-0D>
19 10025484  [#&0 BOBBIN 2
<HT-02>
20 10039875  [#&0 BOBBIN 2
21 10038680  [#LEF DPX5 10# NEEDLE DPx5 10# 10
22 60000115 | INPUT TUBE 1
23 10038527  |JF R FIE B SYNCHRONOUS BELT B 10000
24 10011754 | H2R[E 24T NAIL 1

25 10038528  [iB#E4/NEFIR 1.6
26 10042072 £ 4Rk

27 10041337 | 2B 2R 4 1

28 10041948 |1k

29 10011570  |WE%T SM11/64” X 40 1L=7
30 10011680  |#%f 4.6X9.7X0.8
31 10011636 | Z4HR

32 10011677  |[H24T iy

33 10011678 |3

34 10011684 |2 4=tRZRAAF

35 10011632 |22 45 s

36 10011633 |444T

37 10010370  |M8EE SM11/64” X 40
38 10011682 |4} SM3/16” X 28
39 20004358  |HRHE B3 B4

40 10000400  |PHLE4E

41 10039273 |4 BIE I

42 10042100 |EJIEHA

43 10040485  |[1200MMAHR S 4

44 10040926 | 1300MMAE B 5%

45 10040486  |1500MMAAR S

N
46 10048483  |2000mmiE b 5%
47 10041869  |%fiBh k2

SMALL NEEDLE PLATE 1.6
LINE RACK PADS

THREAD STAND

MACHINE HEAD COVER
SCREW SM11/64"x40 L=7
WASHER 4.6x9.7x0.8
SAFETY PLATE

HINGE SCREW

SPRING

SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE B
SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE A
SCREW PIN

NUT SM11/64"x40

NUT SM3/16"x28

SAFETY PLATE ASM
ACCESSORY BOX
AUXILIARY PRESSER FOOT
FIXED KNIFE GASKET
1200MM TEMPLATE GUIDE
1300MM TEMPLATE GUIDE
1500MM TEMPLATE GUIDE

2000MM TEMPLATE GUIDE
AUXILIARY PRESSER FOOT 2

—~
DO DN WS DD — = = e e = 1 DN e

~
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